## A. P. SINGH PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

A. P. Singh, of Kolkata, India, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 87<sup>th</sup> International Convention, held in Detroit, Michigan, USA/Windsor, Ontario, Canada, July 5-July 9, 2004.

Past Director Singh is a practicing accountant and tax consultant.

A Lion since 1984 and a member of the Calcutta Vikas Lions Club, Past Director Singh has held many offices within the association, including club president, district governor and multiple district council chairperson. In addition, he served as faculty at four leadership institutes, four regional institutes, vice district governors schooling pilot program, district governors-elect schooling and vice district governors-elect schooling. He has also served as secretary of the multiple district coordination committee.

In recognition of his service to the association Past Director Singh has received numerous awards, including four International President's Medals, two Leadership Medals, an International President's Certificates and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor the association grants its members. He has been named Lion of the Year at the district and multiple district levels. He is also a Heritage Club Member and a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lions activities, Past Director Singh is accredited with the initiation of various service programs in collaboration with other trusts, foundations and corporate houses.

Past Director Singh and his wife, Ruma, have three children.

R-05/06